
Welcome to the 2020-2021 School Year!  

 

Your Teachers and Counselors are here to help you as much as we can during this time. 

We wanted to take a moment to list out some information and expectations we have 

during the 2020-2021 School this year. 

 

Counselor Contact Information: 
 
9th and 11th Grades: 
Kristi Bonilla: kristi.bonilla@godwinschools.org  
 
10th and 12th 
Kelly Ibarra: kelly.ibarra@godwinschools.org 
 
Odysseyware Teacher Contact information: 
 
English Language Arts 
Jaimie Lomonaco: jaimie.lomonaco@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ Phone: 
 
Electives 
Christina Williams: christina.williams@godwinschools.org​ Phone: 
 
Math 
Alexi Wolf: alexi.wolf@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ ​ Phone: 
 
Science 
Aaron Higley: aaron.higley@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ Phone: 
 
Social Studies 
Rebecca Schrotenboer: rebecca.schrotenboer@godwinschools.org Phone: 
 
Tyler Whittemore: whittemore@godwinschools.org​ ​ Phone: 
Kara Higgs: kara.higgs@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ Phone: 
Katie Hoffman: hoffman@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ Phone: 
Cory Klocko: cory.klocko@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ Phone: 
Deanne Basse: basse@godwinschools.org​ ​ ​ ​ Phone: 
Michael Durga: Michael.Durga@godwinschools.org​ ​ Phone: 
Blaine Wierzbicki: blaine.wierzbicki@godwinschools.org​​ Phone: 
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How to access your course on Odysseyware 
Link: Odysseyware Login  

Username: firstname.lastname OR First name.Last name (try both all lowercase 

OR just the first letters capitalized - one of these should work) 

Password: 123456 

Freshman Password: GoBlue2020 

 

On your First login, please watch the 3 minute video teaching you how to use the 

Odysseyware Platform. 

 
 

Odysseyware Grading Guidelines 20/21 
 

1.​  All Lessons, Projects, Quizzes, Tests and Finals passing grades are 70%. 
a.​ If a 50% is earned on the assignment then the assignment will be given 

back with the wrong answers. 
b.​ If a 50% is not earned then the assignment will be reset completely. 
c.​ If at any point your score does not improve from the previous attempt to 

the current attempt then that assignment will be reset completely.  
 

2.​  Students are expected to progress about 8% per week in each of their classes. 
a.​ Grading begins second week, so week one is head start week. 
b.​ Every Week the percent goes up. Weekly Progress requirements 

 
3.​ With students having 6 classes they should always have an assignment to work 

on. 
a.​ A student may need an assignment open in math, but they should have an 

open assignment in another class.  A student should move on to another 
class until a teacher is able to open the math assignment they would like 
to work on.   

b.​ If students are being locked out of assignments, it is because the 
assignment is not being passed on the first try.  Spend more time on the 
assignment and get it right the first time and a student will never need to 
wait for a teacher to open another lesson.  
  

4.​ Tests will always need to be requested to open.   
a.​ If a student has reached a test, they will have to request a teacher to open 

the test.  The test will only be opened if all assignments in the unit have 
been passed.   

https://godwinschools.owschools.com/owsoo/login/auth
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wVrxfJgvNqQ1HCU_aguPgzPcXpl86QP4Ad6RQ5GMV7Y/edit


 
5.​ Please Understand that the entire class must be finished to earn credit in an 

odysseyware class. 
 

 
School runs from 9:00 AM - 3:15 PM from Monday-Friday. Teachers are available during 
that time to open assignments, unblock tests, etc. After those hours, please note that 
you are still welcome to contact us, but we may not answer until the next scheduled day. 
 
Once you have completed something that needs to be graded (quiz, test, project, etc.) 
or need an assignment opened, please send a message on OW and the first available 
person will get to it.   
 


